
O  .ID

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the I4th day of November, 1983, the Honorable Commissioners

Court met in regular session with the following members present,

to-wit:

Royce C. Smith County Judge

R. E. Smith Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

Billy Joe McGee Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Eldridge Ellison ■ Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

CheBter D. Cox, Jr. Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

Minnie Gooch Clerk of the Court

The meeting was called to order by County Judge, Royce C. Smith.

Bills were examined and made ready for payment. Motion by Commissioner ■

R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison to pay the bills.

Motion Carried.

Motion By Commissioner R. E. Siiiith, seconded by Commissioner

Eldridge Ellison to approve the Quarterly reportl. Motion Carried.r;t®5chi:t3it C

The votes were canvased that was cast^- on November 8, 1983 in

the Constitutional Amendment Election. Motion by Commissioner Eldridge,

seconded by Commissioner Billy Joe McGee to approve the number of votes.iM.

Motion Carried.

Motion by Commissioner Billy Joe McGee, seconded by Commissioner
I

Chester D. Cox, Jr. to accept the provisions contained in Minute Order

No. 81351 00027 by the State Highway and Public Transporation Commission

on October 26, 1983, for the Improvement by the State Department of

Highways and Public Transportation on two County roads. All^^oted

in favor, motion carried. See "Exhibibt A " attached to the court

minutes•

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded ,by Commissioner

Billy Joe McGee to appoint Ms. Blanche Toole as Chairman to the

State Sesquicentennial Commission. All voting in.favor,' motion carried.

Motion by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison, seconded by Commissioner

Chester D. Cpy Jr. to appoint Mr. Wayne Mote, Ms. Doris McDowell &

Ms. Elaine Hussey to the County Child Welfare Board. Motion Carried.



zr-

*  Motic&i. by. Cbmmissloher Chester, i). Cox, Jr-, seconded .by

Commissioner^R. £• Smith, to pass the resolution to .make'application

for a'Capacity Building grant allocated from the d?exasl'Community '

Development ̂Program funds under the terms^and conditions of the

State of Texas♦See attached E Exhibit B" to the court minutes.

Motion Carried. ^ " '

"Mr.- Claude Vickers metiA^wltjhr'thei^^dSu^'t^tehddre^^

on his personal property ta^es. Mr. Vickers alsked^the court for

^  a'copy of the 'JintobisOrS^rdp^ a"copy'of'the receipts and

■ disburpsements for-the county. At this' time he-was' given a copy ;of

these- reportsV Mr. Vickers' aiivised the" court' that' a group -of-county ■
residents-would like to meei: with the court at a later'date, 'Mr.

■  - yickers''also stated to thd^'court 'that'the tax office should have '

' posted h'notice in the tax office and published a" notice in the

paperVon -a^ error made by the computer on the tax statements for

■  "this yearVj , .i ... -

Mr. "^&'Mrsi' Forrest- Perkfns'from Sam Rayburn Estates met'with

the court. Mr.' 'Perkins' asked'Commissioner McGee' about the' iron"ore,' '■

'  which is to'be'applied to the roadvby Commissioner Harlem HalT*of' •

' San' 'Augustine'County; Commissioner McGee'stated that as soon'as the ' ■

• iron ore was' delivered he would send a machine to help apply and ■

repair the road.' - . . '
■  ̂ • ' 1 . "'t-i ' C'

There being no further-business, the court adjourned/

COMMISSIONER, 'PRECINCT NO. 1.

TY JUD^

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3

■

lONER,. PRECINCT NO., 2
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

THE Cclerk'of the court



f—

■■ L /  ̂ V J

I  • .vK V..M.

ifS^-

. r

■1' • «|»r

r»m Rtv, 1.76

SABINE

T  -• ' • ■" -IN
STATE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS V

AND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

.County

DUtriel No..
11 MINUTE ORDER

■  ■ ■ 1 ■ 1

.Pages

In SADINE COUNTY a FARM TO MARKET ROAD io hereby deoignated extending from
Far?! to Market Road' 2928, 0.6 mile Northeast of State Highway 87, Southeast
and ^aat a distance of approximately 1.0 mile, subject to the following con-
dltions:

1„ Sabine County will furnish all required right of way clear of
obstructions and free of cost to the State and acquisition procedures
will be in accordance with applicable Federal and State laws
governing the acquisition policies for acquiring real property.

2. Sabine County will provide for the adjustment of utilities, the
construction of continuous curb and gutter, curb inlets, storm
sewers, etc., all as may be necessary for a complete project with the
exception of pavement and its support.

At such time as the County shall accept the provisions of this Order, the
Engineer-Director is directed to proceed with the engineering development.
Relocation Assistance at an estimated cost of $400, .and construction of the
project in the most feasible and economical manner d't an estimated cost of
$191,500, as authorized *n the 1983-1984 Texas Farm to Market Road Program,
and to assume the road for State maintenance upon completion of the construe- .
tion.

This Order is subject to acceptance by the Couuty and if not accepted within
90 days of the date hereof, the action herein contained shall be automatically
cancelled.

□ FILE

CONST.

□ iJOV/

□ PREP. ANS

DAE □ OME
TRAFFIC □ MS
AGO. □ MC •
T.S. □ SHOP
UTIL. □ SPL

s.c. ■ ■ P
SEE □ □ HANDLE

Submitted by: Examined and recommended by:

(Titie) Approved Aiilstant EnglneerDlrector

Approved:

Englneei^Dtieetor

Nb|»! form la to be aubmfllad in qulnlupUeata.

.Commissioner

.Commissioner

.Commissioner ^

8i»5i 00027
Minute Number

Date Passed OCT 26 83



-.-1.'--. f. ...

1  ctat2''HP'"'' '^'-''Epting the provisions of ■ 1''I  STATE HIGHWAY AND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
;  ; COMMISSION MINUTE ORDER

STATE OF TEXAS' . .. | §

COUNTY OF SA8INE ' | § HEMPHILL,'TEXAS ^

JEIi_31__, 1983
motion , was made by Billy Joe McGee

:  ' ;— and seconded byC.h„t.r D. Cox, .sr. a,t the Seblne County C»™tsstoneht court
■ eooeot the pro.ietone tohtalned t„ Minute Srder »o. 81351:00027 by the State '
■H.ghuay aud Public Tranaporlation c.-lesloh on October 26, 1083. for the
..pro,e.ht by the State Oeparbaoht o, hlphuays and Public Tr.nsportatloo o,

e road deacrlbed belo. and that Sabo.e C«.nty a,re.s to furnish .11.
required right of ,a, clear of obstructions and free of cost to the Statei '

"extending from Farm to Market Rnkri ?q9q n c A ' ' ■
of State Highway 87 u Northeast
mately 1.0 and East a distance of approxi-

'  ' / i

VOTE ON the motion was as follows:
% voted for the motion ( '  I

0 voted against the motion

WHEREUPON the motion was declared carried.

THE STATE OF. TEXAS §
COUNTY OF SABINE §

passed bnr:'"""".passed by the Commissioners' Court nf ' a j. ' ! ■urt of Sabine County, Texai on November 14
1983 " I • ■ • i . . ; —

(SEAL)

' [ 1
' " i'
i i ) '

(  I

•I . ' .

1

■" I

■  I I ^ I I f • I ' •

^le^k of uounty court
Sabine County, Texas,

5lr<V



vC
.  .1

•■TVI"'"*'

ll...-

-  ̂

•  I

I  ■

I  -l '

1  ■;

•i ' ;

r«na 33«-B • Bcv. I*7(

SABINB

DUuleb No.. IX

t  1' ; . I
STATE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

AND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

.County
I MINUTE ORDER Ptgo. 1  , 1 .Pages

SABINE county a FARM TO MARKET ROAD Is hereby desigaaCed extending from
State Highuay 21, 2.0 miles West of Geneva, North fi distance of approximately
1.8 miles, subject to the condition that Sabine County will furnish all
required right of way.clear of obstructions and free of cost to the State and
acquisition procedures will be in accordance with applicable Federal and State
laws governing the acquisition policies for acquiring real property.
At such time as the County shall accept the provision of this Order and agree
to the furnishing of the required right of way, the Engineer-Director is
directed to proceed with the engineering development, Relocation Assistance at
an estimated cost of $400, and construction of the project In the moat
feasible and economical manner at an estimated cost of $310,300, as authorized
in the 1983-1984 Texas Farm to Market Road Program, and to assume the road for
State maintenance upon completion of the construction.

This Order is subject to acceptance by the County and if not accepted within
90 days of the date hereof, the action herein contained shall be automatically
cancelled. ^ ^

.  !•

□ SEC □ FILE
□ doe , □ DAE □ OWE

□ TRAFFIC □ MS

U COIIST. n AGO. .□ MC

□ r.r^v □ t.s. □ SHOP

□ i.A;t □ UIIL. □ SPL
f 1

L.l n :i.c. □

□ I'itiT. ANS. □ ::i:l □ □ HANDLE

Submillcd by:

(Title)

Approved:

Program Engineer

Examined and recommended by:

Approved Assistant Englneer'Dlreclor

1
j

I
.Commissioner

.Commissioner

Snglneer*Dliector

Minute Number.

f
I

Date FasSed

.Commissioner
/f

Note: THiv torni !• to fubmlUtO U* QUiniupiiuata,

00026

OCT 26 83



• I . .,-wt rkv

li

ty

I  ! ■

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROVISIONS OF
STATE HIGHWAY AND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

COMMISSION MINUTE ORDER

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE •

MOTION was made by _

Chester D, CoXg Sr

T^-Tllv Joe McGee

HEMPHILL. TEXAS

Nov. » 1983

and seconded by

that the Sabine County Commissioners Court

accept the provisions contained in Minute Order No. 81351 0026 passed by the State
Highway and Public Transportation Commission on October 26, 1983, for the
improvement by the State Department of Highways and Public Transportation of
the road described below and that Sabine County agrees to furnish all

required right of way clear of obstructions and free of cost to the State:

"extending from State Highway 21, 2.0 miles West of Geneva.
North a distance of approximately 1.8 miles,"

VOTE ON the motion was as follows:

h voted for the motion 0 voted against the motion

WHEREUPON the motion was declared carried.

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
I  '

COUNTY OF SABINE § ■

I hereby certify that the foregoing-is a true and correct cppy of order

passed by the Commissioners' Court of Sabine County, Texas on November-14
1983

(SEAL)

Clehk of County Court
Sabine County, Texas

(( /"^

- I



f  ■

FUND

OFFICERS SALARY

..TREASURER'S QUARTERLY RE.PO.FIT,

FOR MONTHS OF ■ ' / ; :

JULY, AUGUST, SEPTErffiER 1983 , .

BALANCE LAST RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE

GENERAL CdUNTY

PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

JURY , ! .

RIGHT OF V/AY j ■

LATERAL ROAD !
!

ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL
I  •

ROAD & BRIDGE TAX

R. &..B. #1
I

R. & B. #2

R. & B. #3 ■ ■ !'
I  M

R. &. B, ' j ■
REVENUE SHARING 1

Revenue shar. pctL i
1  ■ .

revenue SHAR, PCT. 2

REVENUE SHAR. PCTI 3

REVENUE SHAR. PCT, 4

REVEfRJE. SHAR. ADMIN.

library:

JAIL

JAIL BOND.

VOTER REGISTRATION

OUAftTER

23,736.82

24,255.04

4,794,19

11,662,23

9,242.42

o03

4,993,75

.00

32,949.14

9,102.84

18,941.47

9,405.07

.00

926.86

751.91

i  235.06
I  •

43,31

I  2,496.57

809.74

7,008.97

14,909.09

66,719.88 100,944,91

9,005.85 31,453.58

164,38

902,07

1,939.57

16,618.23

36,851.80

2,796.28

14,330,91

13,682.43

10,614.17

14,771.20

7,947.00

1,980.44

1,980.44

1,980,44

1,980.44

.00

115,00

6,578,08

3,573.02

.00

4,958,57

2,093.00

96.96

16,618,23

34,521,72

657,52

33,905,98

25,249.15

19,491.07

31,246.75

7,947.00

2,803.84

2,711.00

1,517,55

2,110.15

.00

360.81

8,747.49

29,700.00

.00.00

THE STATE OF TEXAS 8 ,

COUNTY OF SABINE , ^
I, Ollie Faye Sparks, County Treasvirer for said County, do

solemnly swear that the above quarterly report is true and oorreot

(10,488.21)

1,807.31

.00

10,471.30

11,085.01

.03

7,328.83

2,138.76

13,374.07

(2,463.88)

10,064.57

(7,070.43)

.00

103,46

21.35

697.95

(86.40)

2,496,57

563.93

.'4,839.56

(11,217.89)

1,117,51

TEXAS

E COUNTY,

, 'r,.



J

•. . J

J

AFFIDAVIT
1

We, the County Judge and County Commissioners of Sabine. County,

Texas do hereby certify that Art. 1635 has been In all things complied

with at the September Term 1983 of Commissioners Court and that we

have counted the money held by the County Treasurer as reported to us

In said Treasurer's Quarterly Report, and that we find the following

amounts In each Fund to-wlt:

OFFICERS SALARY (10,488,21)

GENERAL COUNTY 1,807,31

PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT ,00

10,471.30

RIGHT OF WAY 11,085.01

LATERAL ROAD ,03

ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL 7,328.83

ROAD & BRIDGE TAX 2,138.76

R. & B, #1 13,374.07

R. & B. #2 (-2,463.88)

R, & B, #3 10,054.57

Ro & B, #4 (7,070.48)

REVENUE SHARING .00

REVENUE SHAR, PCT, 1. 103.46

REVENUE SHAR. PCT, 2 21.35

REVErjUE SHAR, PCT, 3 697.95

REVENUE SHAR. PCT. 4 (86.40)

REVENUE SHAR, ADMIN. 2,496.57

LIBRARY 563,93

JAIL 4,839.56

JAIL BOND (11,217.89)

VOTER REGISTRATION 1,117.51

COUNTY J

commissioner, p IMM MO

COIffi^IONER, PROI-ir^I^IONER, PR

1T07T

PReOINOInD. 4

\

ECINCT N6, 2

Sworn and subscribed before me this day cf. 1983. !

ar

((

a-
^4T-


