### THE STATE OF TEXAS

#### COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 14th day of November, 1983, the Honorable Commissioners Court met in regular session with the following members present, to-wit:

Royce C. Smith	County Judge
R. E. Smith	Commissioner, Precinct No. 1
Billy Joe McGee	Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Eldridge Ellison	Commissioner, Precinct No. 3
Chester D. Cox, Jr.	Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
Minnie Gooch	Clerk of the Court

The meeting was called to order by County Judge, Royce C. Smith.

Bills were examined and made ready for payment. Motion by Commissioner

R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison to pay the bills.

Motion Carried.

Motion By Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison to approve the Quarterly report, Motion Carried. \*\*Exhibit C

The votes were canvased that was caste on November 8, 1983 in the Constitutional Amendment Election. Motion by Commissioner Eldridge, seconded by Commissioner Billy Joe McGee to approve the number of votes.

Motion Carried.

Motion by Commissioner Billy Joe McGee, seconded by Commissioner Chester D. Cox, Jr. to accept the provisions contained in Minute Order No. 81351 00027 by the State Highway and Public Transporation Commission on October 26, 1983, for the Improvement by the State Department of Highways and Public Transportation on two County roads. Allevoted in favor, motion carried. See "Exhibibt A" attached to the court minutes.

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner
Billy Joe McGee to appoint Ms. Blanche Toole as Chairman to the
State Sesquicentennial Commission. All voting in favor, motion carried.

Motion by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison, seconded by Commissioner Chester D. Cpx Jr. to appoint Mr. Wayne Mote, Ms. Doris McDowell & Ms. Elaine Hussey to the County Child Welfare Board. Motion Carried.

Motion by Commissioner Chester D. Cox, Jr., seconded by Commissioner R. E. Smith, to pass the resolution to make application for a Capacity Building grant allocated from the Texas Community Development Program funds under the terms and conditions of the State of Texas. See attached E Exhibit B" to the court minutes. Motion Carried.

Mr. Claude Vickers met with the court & addressed the court on his personal property taxes. Mr. Vickers asked the court for a copy of the financial report and a copy of the receipts and disbursements for the county. At this time he was given a copy of these reports. Mr. Vickers advised the court that a group of county residents would like to meet with the court at a later date. Mr. Vickers also stated to the court that the tax office should have posted a notice in the tax office and published a notice in the paper, on a error made by the computer on the tax statements for this year.

Mr. & Mrs. Forrest Perkins from Sam Rayburn Estates met with the court. Mr. Perkins asked Commissioner McGee about the iron ore, which is to be applied to the road by Commissioner Harlem Hall of San Augustine County. Commissioner McGee stated that as soon as the iron ore was delivered he would send a machine to help apply and repair the road.

There being no further business, the court adjourned.

Source Smith COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

CT FRY OF THE COURT

Form 338-B. Rev. 8-76 SABINE

# STATE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

Coun

MINUTE O	RD	ER
----------	----	----

In SABINE COUNTY a FARM TO MARKET ROAD is hereby designated extending from Farm to Market Road 2928, 0.6 mile Northeast of State Highway 87, Southeast and East a distance of approximately 1.0 mile, subject to the following conditions:

- Sabine County will furnish all required right of way clear of obstructions and free of cost to the State and acquisition procedures will be in accordance with applicable Federal and State laws governing the acquisition policies for acquiring real property.
- 2. Sabine County will provide for the adjustment of utilities, the construction of continuous curb and gutter, curb inlets, storm sewers, etc., all as may be necessary for a complete project with the exception of pavement and its support.

At such time as the County shall accept the provisions of this Order, the Engineer-Director is directed to proceed with the engineering development, Relocation Assistance at an estimated cost of \$400, and construction of the project in the most feasible and economical manner at an estimated cost of \$191,500, as authorized in the 1983-1984 Texas Farm to Market Road Program, and to assume the road for State maintenance upon completion of the construction.

This Order is subject to acceptance by the County and if not accepted within 90 days of the date hereof, the action herein contained shall be automatically cancelled.

						$\mathcal{A}(\mathbf{a})$	•	· *•
•		•			٠ .	SEC C	FILE	
					DDE	DAE	☐ DM€	•
					(AS) PARIS	☐ TRAFFI	C □MS □MC	
•	•	•			CONST	r. □ ACC. □ T.S.	☐ SHOP	
		•	•		☐ ROW ☐ LAB	. UTIL.	☐ SPL	
	, .			, *	ם איז כו	□ s.c.	· 🗆	
	·,	•	•	•	PREP.		□ □ HAND	LE
		1	£ -					
				324 July 18				
								•
Submitted by:	/ · · · · ·	, ,	1	4 ' '	Examined and recom	imenaea by:	•	
(Title)	-Program	-Engine	er ·	· 		istant Engineer-Directo		
(Title)			1 -	Approved	•			•. •
			<del></del>	Engineer-I	limetor	• •		• .
Approved:	1		1	Diginot, a				•
••			_		Minute Mountes	81351	00027	
		<del></del>	Commissioner	•	Minute Number			
<del></del>			Commissioner	:	Date Passed	OCT 26 8	3	
		·	Commissioner	400	111011	_		
	<u> </u>			GNh	bet a"	Minutes	11-14-83	

# RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROVISIONS OF STATE HIGHWAY AND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MINUTE ORDER

	•		
STATE OF TEXAS		HEMDUTI 1 TEVAS	
COUNTY OF SABINE &		HEMPHILL, TEXAS	
		Nov. 14 . 1983	The second
MOTION was made by Bil	ly Joe McGee		:
		and seconded by	
accept the provisions and i	that the Sabine	County Commissioners Court	, , ,
accept the provisions contained	in Minute Order No.	. 81351 00027 by the State	
mightay and Public Transportation	on Commission on Oct	tober 26 1082 for the	
State Department by the State Department	ment of Highways and	Public Transportation .s	
the road described below and the	at Sabome County agr	Consider the first term of	. •
required right of way clear of	hetmoters is	ees to furnish all	
required right of way clear of c	instructions and fre	e of cost to the State:	·
extending from Farm t of State Highway 87,	O Market Boad 2020		4
of State Highway 87,	Southeast and East	0.6 mile Northeast a distance of approxi-	
		of approximation of the state o	, , '
VOTE ON the motion was as f	ollows:		•
4 voted for the motion	0 vote	ed against the motion	:
political section of			
WHEREUPON the motion was dec	lared carried		
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			, ,
THE STATE OF TEXAS &	*		
COUNTY OF SABINE §			
I hereby certify that the for	regains is although		
passed by the Commissioners! Course	bassis a true ar	orrect copy of order	· *
passed by the Commissioners' Cour	or Sabine County,	Texas on November 14	
(SEAL)			
	Minni		r - 1
	Clerk of Cou	nty Court	
	Sabine Count	y, Texas	
	ARIBET U		. "''
	- '. . i		<del></del>
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
,只是好势和高级。2017年			
			-
Andrew Control of the	de manien de de la marche antide a se marche marien destinant destinant de serve et subset et subset et subset		·
	يَّةٍ وَبِيرِ وَسَيْنَاهُ الْعَلَيْمِ فِي الْمِينَامِينَا الْعَالَةِ وَفَا الْمِثْلُولُ الْعَلَيْمِ الْمُعَامِ	ope and grade between the control of the state	والمتعادية
The state of the s	ىرى دىرى ئىزىلىدىدىدى ئىزى ئىزىدى <del>بىرى ئىزى دەرىيى ئىزى ئىزى دەرىيى</del>	and the same of th	

AND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION SABINE MINUTE ORDER In <u>SABINE COUNTY</u> a <u>FARM TO MARKET ROAD</u> is hereby designated extending from State Highway 21, 2.0 miles West of Geneva, North a distance of approximately 1.8 miles, subject to the condition that Sabine County will furnish all required right of way clear of obstructions and free of cost to the State and acquisition procedures will be in accordance with applicable Federal and State laws governing the acquisition policies for acquiring real property. At such time as the County shall accept the provision of this Order and agree to the furnishing of the required right of way, the Engineer-Director is directed to proceed with the engineering development, Relocation Assistance at an estimated cost of \$400, and construction of the project in the most feasible and economical manner at an estimated cost of \$310,300, as authorized in the 1983-1984 Texas Farm to Market Road Program, and to assume the road for State maintenance upon completion of the construction. This Order is subject to acceptance by the County and if not accepted within 90 days of the date hereof, the action herein contained shall be automatically cancelled. ☐ SEC ☐ DME ∏ DAE ☐ MS TRAFFIC ACC. . MC ☐ SHOP ☐ T.S. L Koa D one. ☐ SPL ED LAB □ s.c. ☐ ☐ HANDLE E see PREP. ANS.

Approved

Engineer-Director

Minute Number

Assistant Engineer-Director

OCT 26 83

Submitted by:

(Title)

Approved:

ogram Engineer

Note: This form is to be submitted in quintuplic

Commissioner

Commissioner

# RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROVISIONS OF STATE HIGHWAY AND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MINUTE ORDER

STATE OF TEXAS §	HEMPHILL, TEXAS
COUNTY OF SABINE §	Nov. 14, 1983
MOTION was made byBilly Joe McG	ee and seconded by
Chester D. Cox, Sr. that the	<del>i                                    </del>
accept the provisions contained in Minute Or	
Highway and Public Transportation Commission	
improvement by the State Department of Highw	
the road described below and that Sabine Cou	
required right of way clear of obstructions	and free of cost to the State:
"extending from State Highway 21, North a distance of approximate)	2.0 miles West of Geneva, y 1.8 miles,"
VOTE ON the motion was as follows:	
4 voted for the motion	O voted against the motion
WHEREUPON the motion was declared carr	`lea•
THE STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF SABINE §	
I hereby certify that the foregoing is	s a true and correct copy of order
passed by the Commissioners' Court of Sabi	
1983	
2.33	<i>n</i> .
(SEAL)	Minnie Losch
	Clerk of County Court Sabine County, Texas
"Exhib	iet a"
	4
-	·
•	
The second secon	المنافعة والمنافعة المنافعة ال

#### TREASURER'S QUARTERLY REPORT

## FOR MONTHS OF

## JULY, AUGUST, SEPTEMBER 1983

FUND	BALANCE LAST QUARTER	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE
OFFICERS SALARY	23,736.82	66,719.88	100,944.91	(10,488.21)
GENERAL COUNTY	24,255.04	9,005.85	31,453.58	1,807.31
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT	4,794.19	164.38	4,958.57	.00
JURY	11,662.23	902.07	2,093.00	10,471.30
RIGHT OF WAY	9,242.42	1,939.57	96.98	11,085.01
LATERAL ROAD	.03 1	16,618.23	16,618.23	03ء
ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL	4,998.75	36,851.80	34,521.72	7,328.83
ROAD & BRIDGE TAX	.00	2,796.28	657.52	2,138.76
R. & B. #1	32,949.14	14,330.91	<b>33,905.9</b> 8	13,374.07
R. & B. #2	9,102.84	13,682.43	25,249.15	(2,463.88)
R. & B. #3	18,941.47	10,614.17	19,491.07	10,064.57
R. & B. #4	9,405.07	14,771.20	31,246.75	(7,070.48)
REVENUE SHARING	•00	7,947.00	7,947.00	.00
REVENUE SHAR. PCT. 1	926.86	1,980.44	2,803.84	103.46
REVENUE SHAR. PCT. 2	751.91	1,980.44	2,711.00	21.35
REVENUE SHAR, PCT. 3	235.06	1,980.44	1,517.55	697.95
REVENUE SHAR. PCT. 4	43.31	1,980.44	2,110.15	(86,40)
REVENUE SHAR. ADMIN.	2,496.57	.00	<b>.</b> 00 .	2,496.57
LIBRARY	809.74	115.00	360.81	563.93
JAIL	7,008.97	6,578.08	8,747.49	4,839.56
JAIL BOND	14,909.09	3,573.02	29,700.00	(11,217.89)
VOTER REGISTRATION	.00	.00	.00	1,117.51
THE STATE OF TEXAS	t en tradition de la company de la compa La company de la company d	•		
COUNTY OF SABINE		**		

I, Ollie Faye Sparks, County Treasurer for said County, do solemnly swear that the above quarterly report is true and correct.

COUNTY TREASURED, SABINE COUNTY, TEXAS

£.

### AFFIDAVIT

We, the County Judge and County Commissioners of Sabine County, Texas do hereby certify that Art. 1636 has been in all things complied with at the September Term 1983 of Commissioners Court and that we have counted the money held by the County Treasurer as reported to us in said Treasurer's Quarterly Report, and that we find the following amounts in each Fund to-wit:

OFFICERS SALARY	(10,488,21)
GENERAL COUNTY	1,807.31
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT	.00
JURY .	10,471.30
RIGHT OF WAY	11,085.01
LATERAL ROAD	.03
ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL	7,328.83
ROAD & BRIDGE TAX	2,138.76
R. & B. #1	13,374.07
R. & B. #2	(2,463,88)
R. & B. #3	10,064.57
R. & B. #4	(7,070.48)
REVENUE SHARING	.00
REVENUE SHAR. PCT. 1.	103.46
REVENUE SHAR. PCT. 2	21.35
REVENUE SHAR. PCT. 3	697.95
REVENUE SHAR. PCT. 4	(86.40)
REVENUE SHAR. ADMIN.	2,496.57
LIBRARY	563.93
JAIL	4,839.56
JAIL BOND	(11,217.89)
VOTER REGISTRATION	1,117.51

COUNTY JUDGE

S E. Smith

JOHN DO

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2

Sworn and subscribed before me this

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO.

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

day of Manember, 198

COUNTY CLERK

"Exhibit C"